CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JOHN LILLIE TO THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated January 3, 2017 Mayor Anthony Fanucci has appointed John Lillie to the position of Director of the Department of Municipal Utilities subject to the ratification and confirmation of said appointment by the City Council of the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, after consideration of the Mayor's recommended appointment as well as the qualifications of John Lillie, the Council of the City of Vineland finds that it is in the best interest of the City of Vineland to ratify and confirm the appointment of John Lillie to the position of Director of the Department of Municipal Utilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the action of the Mayor of the City of Vineland in appointing John Lillie as Director of the Department of the Municipal Utilities subject to all of the pre-employment requirements set forth in the City Policy and the Code of the City of Vineland to serve during the term of the Mayor or until replaced or reappointed is hereby ratified and confirmed, said appointment effective February 1, 2017.

Adopted:		
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk	<u></u>	